18
Humidity and Dew-Point Instruments
Probes
PCMini52
Digital Relative Humidity and Temperature Mini Probe
Technical Specifi cations
Performance

To construct the order code, select the relevant feature from the tables below, starting with the base model, which is {Feature A} and then add on options to create a
string: {Feature A} + {Feature B} + {Feature C} + {Feature D} + {Feature E} + {Feature F} + {Feature G}
Order example: PCMINI52 + 4 + XX + H + T1 + CA + F03
PCMini52, 0 to 5 V output, molded polymer body, 0-100% RH signal, -20 to +80°C (-4 to +176°F) temperature range, no cable, 12mm (0.47”) slotted protection cap
black
Moisture Signal {Feature D)
RH H
Calculated dew-point temperature
(Range (Td) -40 to +60°C (-40 to +140°F)
- Only possible with Temperature Signal T1
D
Calculated absolute humidity (Abs)
(Range Abs from 0-200g/m3
- Only possible with Temperature Signal T1)
A
Calculated wetbulb temperature
(Range (Tw) -40 to +60°C (-40 to +140°F)
- Only possible with Temperature Signal T1)
W
Signal Output {Feature B}
0 to 10 V 3
0 to 5 V 4
0 to 1 V 5
Body {Feature C}
Stainless steel SX
Molded polymer XX
Temperature Signal {Feature E)
No T output (Not available with 0 to 10 V) X
-20 to +80°C (-4 to +176°F) T1
Other output scaling available on request TX
Cable Length {Feature F}
No cable CA
12mm (0.47”) Connector with 2m (6.5’) cable* CB
12mm (0.47”) Connector with 5m (16’) cable* CC
12mm (0.47”) Connector with 10m (33’) cable* CD
12mm (0.47”) Connector with 20m (66’) cable* CE
*Non standard cable length available upon request
PCMINI52 4 XX H T1 CA F03
Filter {Feature G)
12mm (0.47”) Slotted protection cap, black F03
12mm (0.47”) PVDF fi lter with protection cap,
black
F18
12mm (0.47”) Mesh fi lter with protection cap,
black
F22
12mm (0.47”) Flat SS sintered dust fi lter F23
12mm (0.47”) Arrow 20μm SS sintered fi lter F28
13mm (0.51”) HDPE protection cap F46
Base Model {Feature A}
Digital relative humidity and temperature
mini probe
PCMINI52
1
2 4
3
M12 x 1
M8 x 1